KT-083
11/04
Page 1 of 12
Accu-Switch Instruction Booklet
The“Direct Drive Difference” in Switch Gauges
The Accu-Switch series of pressure Switch
Gauges from 3D Instruments offers a new
standard for a mechanical pressure gauge

11/04
Page 7 of 12
ACCU-SWITCH ORDERING INFORMATION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
29 X 04 – XX X XX XXX GAD ISOD
Example:
29504 - 33C21 GAD ISOD 0-3000 psi/0-20 MPa dual scale, 4 1/2” Black ABS
case, front flange, 1/2” NPTM back connection,
vibration dampener
1 Product Description:
29: Accu-Switch line of Switch Gauges
2 Pressure Ranges:
1: Compound scale (Vacuum/Positive pressure - only available on 0-30 and 0-100
psi ranges)
5: Positive pressure scale (not used for compound scales)
3 Dial Size:
04: 4 1/2” (approximately 114 mm)
4 Pressure Range Codes: (Note: psi/kPa or psi/MPa dual scales are standard)
48: 30" Hg(vac) -0-30 psi/-100-0-200 kPa 23: 30" Hg(vac) -0-100 psi/-100-0-700 kPa
21: 0-30 psi/200 kPa 25: 0-200 psi/1400 kPa 29: 0-1000 psi/7000 kPa
22: 0-60 psi/400 kPa 26: 0-300 psi/2000 kPa 32: 0-2000 psi/14 MPa
23: 0-100 psi/700 kPa 27: 0-500 psi/3500 kPa 33: 0-3000 psi/20 MPa
45: 0-160 psi/1100 kPa 28: 0-600 psi/4000 kPa 35: 0-5000 psi/35 MPa
5 Process Connection:
B: 1/4” NPT (male)
C: 1/2” NPT (male)
6 Fitting/Flange Combination/Case type: (Black ABS case type standard)
11: flange front, fitting bottom
21: flange front, fitting back
31: flange back, fitting bottom
41: flange back, fitting back
51: flange none, fitting bottom
61: flange none, fitting back
7 Option Codes:
GAD: High viscosity silicone oil vibration dampener (standard)
ISOD: Dual scale psi/kPa or psi/MPa (standard) – remove ISOD from the part
number for PSI only single scales. For custom scales, contact factory.
EFF: Special flange with metric bolt pattern - contact factory for details.
SPECIFICATIONS
Measurement:
Accuracy: +/- 1 % of Full Scale
Repeatability: +/- 0.025% Full Scale
Sensitivity: +/- 0.025% Full Scale
Accuracy specification includes all
variations due to: non-linearity, hystere-
sis, repeatability and temperature over the
operating range.
Pressure Ranges:
Dials are configured standard with
dual scales: PSI (outer rings) and either
kPa or MPa (inner ring)
Vacuum/PSI kPa/MPa
30" Hg/vac-30 psi -100-0-200 kPa
30" Hg/vac-100 psi -100-0-700 kPa
0-30 psi 0-200 kPa
0-60 psi 0-400 kPa
0-100 psi 0-700 kPa
0-160 psi 0-1100 kPa
0-200 psi 0-1400 kPa
0-300 psi 0-2000 kPa
0-500 psi 0-3500 kPa
0-600 psi 0-4000 kPa
0-1,000 psi 0-7000 kPa
0-2,000 psi 0-14 MPa
0-3,000 psi 0-20 MPa
0-5,000 psi 0-35 MPa
Environmental:
Ambient Temp: -65 °F-190 °F (-54 °C-88 °C)
Service Media Temp: -65 °F-400 °F (-54 °C-204 °C)
Setpoint Switch Rating
125 Volt @ 0.25 amps (AC or DC)
Dial Sizes
4 1/2" (approximately 114 mm)